
DeKalb County  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting  

Contract Renewal Request Form  
User Departments: Department of Watershed Management           From: Sophia Thomas 

                                (DWM)                                                                                                       
ITB No.:  17-100892                                                                          Title: Sanitary Sewer Chemical Root Control  
 
Effective Date: May 1, 2018                                                              Expiration Date: May 31, 2020 

     
Contract APPROVED Amount: $3,653,600.00                        Number of Renewals to Date: 1 

    
  Amount Released: $2,979,823.96 

 
Contractor(s)                                                 Contract No.  Agrees to Extend  

Duke’s Root Control, Inc.                                                                1102179                                     

User Department Recommendation:                                 Renew    □                        Bid    □           
                                                                            
Funding for Renewal Term:_______________________________  
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term.  Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)  
  
Funding:  General        Enterprise                       3 Digit Fund Code ___________________                  
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): __________   Award Amount(s):  

 

Vendor 1: ______________________________________     Vendor 2: ______________________________________  
                                      Name/Amount                                                                      Name/Amount  
  
Vendor 3: ______________________________________     Vendor 4: ______________________________________  
                                      Name/Amount                                                                       Name/Amount  
 
Justification:  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
_______________________________________                                  _______________________________________  
      Department Director Signature                                                                               Date  



For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:                          Approve    □                           Deny    □  
  
Additional Comments:  
  
  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
  __________________________________                                   __________________________________  
  Purchasing and Contracting Signature                                                                  Date  

 


	Unused funds do not roll over to the next term  Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term: 1800000
	Funding  General: On
	Enterprise: Off
	3 Digit Fund Code: 511
	CIP Line Item No if applicable: N/A
	NameAmount: Duke's Root Control, Inc.
	NameAmount_2: 
	NameAmount_3: 
		2020-03-30T17:08:44-0400
	Reginald Wells


	NameAmount_4: 
	Date: 3/30/2020
		2020-04-30T14:33:40-0400
	Cathryn G. Horner


	Date_2: 4/30/2020
	Text1: The aforementioned contract is set to expire May 31, 2020 and requires a renewal for utilization by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM) for the period of April 1, 2020 -  May, 31, 2021 to continue providing services to treat portions of the County’s gravity sewer system with a chemical root control herbicide agent to eliminate root growth present within the system without permanently damaging the vegetation producing the roots.
	Text2: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box5: Yes
	Check Box6: Off


