
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and Number Sanitary Sewer Chemical Root Control (Three (3) Year 
Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 21-101424 
 

Procurement Agent Angel Frazier 
 

Date Solicitation bid prices expire. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to 
extend bid date/prices.  Include new 
date.) 

September 28, 2021 
 
Bidders have agreed to extend pricing an additional 90 
days.  The new bid prices expire December 28, 2021. 
 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
Contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A)  

Sanitary Sewer Chemical Root Control (Annual Contract 
with Two Options to Renew) 
 
CPA 1102179 
Dukes Root Control Inc. 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 
(Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 

$6,353,600.00 
 
CPA 1102179 
Dukes Root Control, Inc. 
 
Initial - $1,853,600.00 
1st Renewal - $1,800,000.00 
2nd Renewal - $1,800,000.00 
Change Order No. 1 - $900,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total 
Amount Spent) 

$5,679,823.96 
 
CPA  1102179 
Dukes Root Control, Inc. 
 
Initial - $846,400.00 
1st Renewal - $1,853,600.00 
2nd Renewal - $2,979,823.96 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, 
Address, Type of Work Provided, 
Number of years in business and 
Previous Business/Contracts and 
Amounts in DeKalb County) 

Dukes Root Control (Prime) 
Owner: Mike Hogan 
Years in business: 19 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 3 
 
Graham & Associates, Inc.– LSBE-DeKalb 10 % 
1979 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 180 
Tucker, Georgia 30084 
Owner: Angela Graham 
Years in business: 22 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 12 
Services Provided: Public Outreach, CCTV, Traffic 
Control 
 



Q Solutions Inc. – LSBE-Dekalb 5% 
Owner: Thuy-Kieu Chang 
Years in business: 19 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 10 
Services Provided: Public Outreach, Project Management 
 
Full Circle Communications– LSBE-DeKalb 5 % 
2113 Hollywood Rd. 
Atlanta, Georgia 30318 
Owner: Heather Fatzinger 
Years in business: 14 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 
Services Provided: Public Outreach 
 
 

Attachments 1. Recommendation  
2. Bid Tabulation 
3. Market Survey 
4. Price Analysis 

 


