
AGENDA NOTES  
 

 
Solicitation Name and # 

Sanitary Sewer Chemical Root Control (Annual Contract 
with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 17-100892  

Procurement Agent 
 

Crystal Creekmore 

Vendor(s) agree to extend under 
the same prices, terms and 
conditions  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and  
Contract Number of Expiring 
Contract (If no previous contract, 
please indicate N/A) 

Sanitary Sewer Chemical Root Control (Annual Contract 
with 2 Options to Renew) 
 
ITB No. 17-100892 
CPA 1102179 – Duke’s Root Control 

Expiring Contract Number,  
Contractor Name and Award  
Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 
 

$5,453,600.00 
 
$1,853,600.00 – Initial 
$1,800,000.00 – Ren1 
$1,800,000.00 – Ren2 
 

Amount Spent on Expiring 
Contract (If multiple awards, List 
Amount Spent per Contract and 
include Total Amount Spent) 
 

$4,779,823.96 
 
$1,308,307.27 – Initial 
$1,671,516.69 – Ren1 
$1,800,000.00 – Ren2 
 

Prime Contractor Information and  
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business 
and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or 
MSA,  
Participation Percentage, 
Company  
Name, Owner Name and Title,  
Address, Type of Work Provided,  
Number of years in business and  
Previous Business/Contracts and  
Amounts in DeKalb County) 
 

Duke’s Root Control, Inc. - Prime  
Vice President: Braden L. Boyko  
Years in business: 43  
Years doing business with DeKalb: 7  
 
Graham and Associates, Inc., 1979 Lakeside Parkway, 
Suite 180, Tucker, GA 30084; LSBE-DeKalb - 10%   
President: Angela Graham  
Years in Business: 11  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 11  
Services provided: Public outreach, CCTV and Traffic 
Control  
Amount Paid to Date: $370,620.00 
  
Q Solutions, Inc., 5060 North Royal Drive,  
Tucker, GA 30384; LSBE-DeKalb - 5%   
President: Kieu Ahn Tran  
Years in Business: 18  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 14  
Services provided: Public Outreach and project 
management  
Amount Paid to Date: $228,291.15 
  
 



Full Circle Communications LSBE-DeKalb - 5%  
2113 Hollywood Road  
Atlanta, GA 30318  
President: Heather Fatzinger 
Years in Business: 17 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 16 
Services provided:  Public Outreach  
Amount Paid to Date:  $259,142.10 
 

Attachment(s) Change Order Request 

 


