
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Sanitary Sewer Chemical Root Control (Three (3) Year 
Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 21-101424 

Procurement Agent Tiffany Reid 

Vendor agrees to extend under the 
same prices, terms and conditions

Yes

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Current 
Contract 

Sanitary Sewer Chemical Root Control (Annual Contract 
with Two Options to Renew) 

CPA 1272495 
Duke's Root Control, Inc. 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 

$6,644,550.00 

CPA 1272495 
Duke's Root Control, Inc.

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract

$6,099,485.44 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor

Duke's Root Control, Inc. (Prime) 
Owner: Mike Hogan 
Years in business: 76 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 

Graham & Associates, Inc.– LSBE-DeKalb 10 % 
1979 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 180 
Tucker, Georgia 30084 
Owner: Angela Graham 
Years in business: 25 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 
Services Provided: Public Outreach, CCTV, Traffic 
Control 



Q Solutions, Inc. – LSBE-Dekalb 5% 
Owner: Thuy-Kieu Chang 
Years in business: 22 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 13 
Services Provided: Public Outreach, Project Management 

Full Circle Communications– LSBE-DeKalb 5 % 
2113 Hollywood Rd. 
Atlanta, Georgia 30318 
Owner: Heather Fatzinger 
Years in business: 17 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 
Services Provided: Public Outreach 

Attachments Change Order Request Form 




